DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM	DET	TAIL						F	Y 202	5-2026 FEE
									Cur	rent Fee
ADMINISTRATION										
FOIA Fee	Res	earch per houi	ſ					based	d on a	actual costs
	Per	printed copy						based on S	C FO	IA schedule
Returned check fee	Per	Check							\$	30.00
Election Fee	Cou	ıncil per electio	on						\$	150.00
	Ма	yor per electio	n						\$	500.00
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC S	AFET	Υ								
Administration	Bac	kground Check	(ci	ty only)					\$	25.00
Administration	Col	lision & Incider	nt R	eports						FOIA Fee
Administration	Acc	ident Reports	(att	orney)					\$	25.00
Administration	Fin	gerprinting - Re	esid	ent					\$	25.00
	Fin	gerprinting - No	on-l	Resident					\$	35.00
Administration	Pol	ice Activity per	loc	ation				\$7.00 plu	s \$0.:	15 per page
Tickets/Fines										
Handicapped Parking - (Uni	form	Traffic Citatio	n)						\$	500.00
Blocking Fire Hydrant			,						\$	100.00
Fire Lane									\$	100.00
No Parking Zone									\$	50.00
Blocking Sidewalk									\$	50.00
Parked on Yellow Curb									\$	50.00
Double Parked									\$	50.00
Blocking Driveway									\$	50.00
Parked in Loading Zone									\$	50.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT										
Fire Marshall	Eirc	Pump Test							\$	150.00
- ITE IVIAI SITAII		dpipe Flow Tes	-+						\$	100.00
				ishing System 1	Т_	oct .			\$	150.00
		cupancy Card R			16	:51			\$	30.00
	Occ	Lupancy Caru N	еч	iest per caru					٠,	30.00
SANITATION										
Residential	Мо	nthly Rate							\$	20.00
	Rep	olacement/Nev	v Rc	oll Cart					\$	75.00
Commercial Monthly Rates										
Pickup Frequency		Roll Cart	20	CuYd Container		4CuYd Container	6C	uYd Container	8Cu\	/d Container
1 per week	\$	22.00	\$	40.00	(\$ 80.00	\$	120.00	\$	160.00
2 per week	\$	40.00	\$	80.00	(\$ 160.00	\$	240.00	\$	320.00
3 per week	\$	60.00	\$	120.00	,	\$ 240.00	\$	360.00	\$	480.00
4 per week	\$	80.00	\$	160.00	,	\$ 320.00	\$	480.00	\$	640.00
5 per week	\$	100.00	\$	200.00		\$ 400.00	\$	600.00	\$	800.00

PUBLIC WORKS		
Zoning	Zoning Permit	
Zoning	Administrative Appeal	\$ 300.00
Zoning	Zoning Map (Large)	\$ 25.00
Zoning	Land Use Plan Map (Large)	\$ 25.00
Zoning	Letter Commercial Property	\$ 20.00
Zoning	Letter Residential Property	\$ 10.00
Zoning	Application to Amend or Change Zoning Ordinance	\$ 300.00
Zoning	Application to Amend or Change Comprehensive Plan	\$ 300.00
Zoning	Research per Hour	\$ 25.00
Permitting	Moving a House	\$ 50.00
Permitting	Moving a Mobile Home; New, Used or De-Title	\$ 75.00
Permitting	Mobile Home Setup Fee	\$ 85.00
Permitting	Appeal of Building Codes Application	\$ 50.00

Building Permit Fees			
Value of Work	Permit Fee Amount		
Less than \$500	\$ 25.00		
\$501 to \$1,000	\$ 27.00		
\$1,001 and Up	\$27.00 plus \$5.00/\$1,000		

Value of work shall be determined by the construction cost of by using the latest ICC Building Valuation Date using the South Carolina Multiplier

Penalties: Permit fees shall be doubled if construction begins prior to obtaining permits

Demolition Permit Fees				
Value of Work	Permit Fee Amount			
Less than \$500	\$ -			
\$501-\$1,000	\$ 27.00			
Above \$1,000	\$27.00 plus \$5.00/\$1,000			

Penalties: Permit fees shall be doubled if construction begins prior to obtaining permits.

Subtrade Permit Fees			
Value of Work	Permit Fee Amount		
Less than \$1,000	\$ 27.00		
Greater than \$1,000	\$27.00 plus \$5.00/\$1,000		
Penalties: Permit fees shall be doubled if construction begins prior to obtaining permits.			

Re-Inspection Fees (Al	l Inspection Types)	
1st Re-Inspection	\$	55.00
2nd Re-Inspection	\$	55.00
3rd and Greater	\$	55.00

	Sign Fees	
Value of Work		Permit Fee Amount

Temporary Sign requiring permit	\$	30.00		
\$501 to \$1,000	\$	27.00		
In excess of \$1,000	\$27.00 plus	\$27.00 plus \$5.00/\$1,000		

^{*}Penalties: Permit fees shall be doubled if construction begins prior to obtaining permits.

Plan Rev	iew Fee
	Plan Review Fee Amount
Plan Review Fee	1/2 of permit fee

^{*}Value of work shall be determined by the construction cost by using the latest ICC Building Valuation Date using the South Carolina Multiplier.

Land Development Application Fees				
Plat of existing lot of record				
Exempt Subdivisions				
Minor Subdivisions	\$10.00 per lot with \$50.00 minimum			
Major Subdivisions				
Residential				
Non-Residential	\$25 per lot; \$50 minimum			
Land Development other than Subdivisions	\$25.00 per acre			

FACILITY RENTAL		
Stevenson Auditorium	Security Deposit	\$ 500.00
	Daily Main Floor Rental Fee (includes one rehearsal)	\$ 600.00
	Daily Balcony Rental Fee	\$ 150.00
	Additional Rehearsal Fee	\$ 150.00
	Custodial Charges (per performance day)	\$ 150.00
	Building Official Fee (per non-business hour facility is in use)	\$ 40.00
	Technician Fee per hour	\$ 40.00
	Security Fee per hour for Events less than 250 audience members	\$ 40.00
	Security Fee per hour for Eventsmore than 250 audience members	\$ 80.00
	Piano per day	\$ 100.00
Shelter Rentals	4 hours	\$ 75.00
	Each additional hour	\$ 25.00
	8 hours	\$ 125.00
Chapel of Hope		\$ 50.00
Centennial Park		\$ 200.00
Azalea Gardens		\$ 100.00
Spray Park	2 hours	\$ 150.00
	Each additional hour	\$ 75.00
Mirmow Field	Per day	\$ 200.00
	Lights	\$ 75.00
Hillcrest Fields	Per day	\$75 - \$300
	Lights	\$ 100.00
Albertgotti Street Field	Per day	\$75 - \$300
	Lights	\$ 100.00
North Road Shelter	Per day	\$ 200.00

Concessions

Service Fee

Specialty Camp

\$

75.00 \$50 - \$150

CITY OF ORANGEBURG,	SOUTH CAROLINA MASTER FEE SCHEDULE	EFFECTIVE	CIOBER
City Gym	Multi-Purpose room only - 2 hours	\$	50.00
	Multi-Purpose room only - additional hour per hour	\$	25.00
	Multi-Purpose room plus 1/2 Gym - 2 hours	\$	100.00
	Multi-Purpose room plus 1/2 Gym additional per hour	\$	50.00
	Kitchen/Concessions Lounge - 2 hours	\$	150.00
	Kitchen/Concessions Lounge - additional per hour	\$	25.00
	Tarp use for 1/2 Gym - 4 hours	\$	300.00
Canteen	4 hours	\$	75.00
	Each additional hour	\$	25.00
CEMETERY SERVICES			
Plot	Sunnyside Cemetery	\$	750.00
	Orangeburg Cemetery		Sold Out
Opening and Closing	Weekdays from 8:00 am to 3:00 pm	\$	500.00
	Weekdays after 3:00 pm	\$	550.00
	Weekends and Holidays	\$	600.00
	Cremains	\$	150.00
	Late Fee	\$	300.00
Metal Name Plate	Required	\$	150.00
AIRPORT FEES			
Hangar Rental	Leases executed on a case by case basis		
	Contact Airport for lease schedule		
	Determined at the discretion of the City Administrator		
Tie Down	Single Engine (piston) per month	\$	55.00
	Single Engine (piston) daily	\$	110.00
	Multi Engine (piston) per month	\$	160.00
	Multi Engine (piston) daily	\$	260.00
Consumables	Consumable items such as fuel, oil, shop supplies and other items		
	sold at the Airport may be sold at cost plus a markup of up to 200%		
	at the discretion of the City Administrator		
Services	Lav Service	\$	60.00
	After hours call out fee	\$	100.00
RECREATION			
Youth Athletics	Residents per sport	\$	35.00
	Non-Resident per sport	\$	60.00
	and the state of t		

May be sold at a cost plus a markup of up to 200% at the discretion

Charge for use of bleachers, sound equipment, golf carts, etc.

of the Parks & Recreation Director.